Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form
Claim Number: 50301
MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: May 01, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre
Type Of Trip: MLA Travel
Prepared By: _
Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly
Travel From: Constituency Travel To: events outside of riding
Trip Details: Roundtrip travel to various MLA events and meetings, all out of constituency.

Missing 2 taxi receipts from home to Helijet Vancouver and back on June 14.

This claim includes mileage for April, claim #50250.
Date Expenses

May 02, 2023 5(km)
Mileage to 4th Mental Health in Schools Conference (Sheraton
YVR hotel) and back

May 03, 2023 5(km)
Mileage to 4th Mental Health in Schools Conference (Sheraton
YVR hotel) and back

May 05, 2023 8(km)
Old History of Vancouver Art Exhibition

May 06, 2023 21(km)
volunteer and constituent meetings - KPU, Waves coffee,
McDonalds

May 06, 2023 31(km)

home, Staples, Stage One Academy, Sheraton Vancouver, home

May 07, 2023 13(km)
Home, Taiwanese Canadian Cultural Society, home

May 11, 2023 9(km)
Home, River Rock Casino Resort, Staples, home

May 12, 2023 57(km)
Home, Holiday Inn Richmond 9351 Bridgeport Rd, Waves Coffee,
Axniix, Waves Coffee, Staples Richmond, Pink Pearl Chinese
May 13, 2023 9(km)
Home, Richmond Yacht Club, home

May 14, 2023 42(km)
Home, Landowne Mall, Staples, Riverway Clubhouse (Burnaby),
home

May 15, 2023 9(km)

RMCS, Richmond Country Club, home

May 15, 2023 25(km)

Amount

$2.85

$2.85

$4.56

$11.97

$17.67

$7.41

$5.13

$32.49

$5.13

$23.94

$5.13

$14.25



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50301

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: May 01, 2023

Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Date Expenses Amount
Home, Lafarge Canada, Corvus Energy, home

May 16, 2023 19(km) $10.83
Home, Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Corvus Energy, home

May 17, 2023 5(km) $2.85
Home, Gateway Theatre, home

May 18, 2023 8(km) $4.56
Home, Staples, Lipont Place, home

May 19, 2023 20(km) $11.40
Home, Fraserview Banquet Hall, home

May 20, 2023 27(km) $15.39
Home, Staples Bridgeport, Chef Yang House, KPU, home

May 20, 2023 5(km) $2.85
Home, Gateway Theatre, home

May 21, 2023 12(km) $6.84
Home, Lingyen Mountain Temple, Richmond Cultural Centre

May 23, 2023 6(km) $3.42
Home, Trinity Western University, home

May 24, 2023 11(km) $6.27
Home, Holiday Inn Express, Costco, CAVU Kitchen, home

May 25, 2023 14(km) $7.98
Home, Richmond Chamber of Commerce, Richmond Hospital,
home

May 25, 2023 12(km) $6.84
Home, Pacific Gateway Hotel (Radisson Blu protest), home

May 26, 2023 20(km) $11.40



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 3
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50301

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: May 01, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Date Expenses Amount

Home > 43 E Pender St > CO

May 26, 2023 27(km) $15.39
CO, Canadian Tire Ironwood, Tim Hortons Richmond Centre

May 27, 2023 13(km) $7.41

Home, Lansdowne Mall, KPU, home Staples Ackroyd, Continental
Seafood Restaurant

May 28, 2023 7(km) $3.99
Home, McRoberts Secondary, home

June 02, 2023 21(km) $11.97
Home, Staples, 10851 Shellbridge Way (press conference), CO

June 03, 2023 16(km) $9.12

Home, 6960 Gilbert Rd, 6931 Gilbert Rd, Minoru Arenas, Gateway
Theatre, 4000 May Dr, home

June 07, 2023 27(km) $15.39
Home, Bethany Baptist Church, home

June 09, 2023 40(km) $22.80
Home, Fairmont pacific rim, lipont place, Burnett Secondary, home

June 10, 2023 54(km) $30.78
Home, VSO Pyatt Hall, UBC Chan Centre, 13571 Commerce Pkwy,
home

June 15, 2023 27(km) $15.39

Home, Bethany Baptist Church, home

June 16, 2023 17(km) $9.69
CO, Norman & Annette Rothstein Theatre 950 W 41st Ave, home

June 17, 2023 17(km) $9.69
Home, 9111 Beckwith Rd, home

June 17, 2023 9(km) $5.13



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 4
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50301

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: May 01, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Date Expenses Amount

Home, Swanguard Stadium, home

June 18, 2023 9(km) $5.13
Home, King George Park, home

June 18, 2023 60(km $34.20
Home, UBC Chan Centre, The Rec Room

Burnaby, home

June 20, 2023 9(km) $5.13
Home, Richmond Olympic Oval, home

May 06, 2023 Parking $3.10

Attended Elegance Maple Leaf Song & Dance Club's Mother's Day
Celebration Performance

May 06, 2023 Parking $1.00
Attended 39 Canadian Brigade Group's Annual BC Military Gala

May 12, 2023 Parking $3.10
Attended meetings

May 17, 2023 Parking $2.85
Attending Richmond Arts Awards Ceremony, receipt 2 of 2

May 17, 2023 Parking $2.85
Attending Richmond Arts Awards Ceremony, receipt 1 of 2

May 20, 2023 Parking $5.35
Attended BC Chinese Orchestra's 28th Annual Concert

May 23, 2023 Parking $5.90

Attended RCRG's Richmond CCRR's Child Care Month Workshop
and Dinner Event

May 24, 2023 Parking $5.00
Attended Richmond Chamber of Commerce event

May 25, 2023 Parking $7.00



Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 5
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50301

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: May 01, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Date Expenses Amount
Attended MMHA Richmond Cognitive Program Announcement
with minister

May 26, 2023 Parking $1.00

to pickup chairs

June 03, 2023 Parking $4.50
(CCCA)'s Chinese Children’s Small Golden Bell Music/ Dance
Contest

June 07, 2023 Airfare $110.38
from Cranbrook to Vancouver to attend constit. graduation

June 09, 2023 Parking $2.50
for Taiwan Chamber of Commerce in BC (TCCBC)'s Awards Gala
2023

June 10, 2023 Parking $0.50
for Vancouver Symphony Orchestra's Event

June 14, 2023 Airfare - oneway $255.00
Helijet from Victoria to Vancouver

June 14, 2023 Airfare - oneway $255.00
Helijet from Vancouver to Victoria

June 14, 2023 Taxi $7.90
from Helijet Vancouver to CITZ Demographic Event

June 14, 2023 Taxi $7.50
from CITZ Demographic event to Helijet Vancouver

June 16, 2023 Parking $4.00
Vancouver Mandarin Drama Society’s Thunderstorm event

June 18, 2023 Parking $2.00

VISM Education Group & Botrich Inc.

June 18, 2023 Parking $2.35






From: support@paybyphone.com
Date: May 6, 2023 at

To

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

= B!

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/05/02-
Parking Expiry: 2023/05/0
Parking Cost: $3.10
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ******“‘***-
Transaction No. 1044593386
Payment Date: 2023/05/07-

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

B R —— E] E] E]

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



From: support@paybyphone.com
Date: May 6, 2023 a

To

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

i T

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/05/0
Parking Expiry: 2023/05/0

Parking Cost: $1.00
{including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard **********-
Transaction No. 1044628138
Payment Date: 2023/05/07

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

E] S — IZ] E] B

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.




From: Henry Yao
Sent: May 12, 202

To: Yao.MLA, Henry <Henry.Yao.MLA®@leg.bc.ca>

Subject: Fwd: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: May 12, 2023 at
To

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

Location Number:

Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:

Transaction No.
Payment Date:

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

2023/05/12-
2023/05/12
$3.10

(including Service Charge)
MasterCard *** ¥* %%k kx
1051485284

2023/05/12-

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at

paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/05/1.
Parking Expiry: 2023/05/1
Parking Cost: $2.85
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ***********-
Transaction No. 1057583492

Payment Date: 2023/05/1

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.
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PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/05/1
Parking Expiry: 2023/05/1

Parking Cost: $2.85

(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ******xxkx
Transaction No. 1057599242
Payment Date: 2023/05/1

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of alt your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

E] e E] E] E]

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



o

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

F

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:

Transaction No.
Payment Date:

2023/05/20
2023/05/2
$5.35

(including Service Charge)

MasterCard ***********-

1061178674

2023/05/21 |

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

e & & (x]

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



From: Henry Yao
Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 202

To: Yao.MLA, Henry <Henry.Yao.MLA@leg.bc.ca>

Subject: Fwd: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: May 23, 2023 a
To

Stall Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:
Transaction No.
Payment Date:

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt

DIAMOND PARKING, ,

2023/05/23
2023/05/23
$5.90

(including Service Charge)

Mastefcard ***********-

1064335484
2023/05/24

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at

paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/

© 2015 PayByPhone Limited.









To- I

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

T - =

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/05/26-
Parking Expiry: 2023/05/26
Parking Cost: $1.00
{(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard *****“*"‘*-
Transaction No. 1068267298
Payment Date: 2023/05/26

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

< (] ] (x]

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.






PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

| e

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/06/09-
Parking Expiry: 2023/06/09
Parking Cost: $2.50
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ******’”‘**-
Transaction No. 1085455714

Payment Date: 2023/06/10

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

=5 5 =

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



@ AIR CANADA

Booking Confirmation

Booking Reference- Date of issue: 18 May, 2023

This is your official tknerary/receipt, You must bring # with you to the airport for check-in and we recommend you keep a copy for your records. Please also take the time 1o review il as it conlains the general condiions of carriage
and applicable tariffs that apply to the tickets bookings and air services detailed below, as well as baggage, dangerous goods and other important information related to your irip.

Data Pr Notice: Yourp | data will be p in accordance with the applicable camier's privacy policy and, if your booking is made via a reservalion system provider ("GDS"), with its privacy policy. These are

available at the IATA Travel Centre website or from the camier or GDS directly. You should read this decumentation, which applies to your boaking and specifies, for how your | data is coll d, stored, used
disclosed and transferred. We also jnvite you to view Air Canada’s Privacy Policy directly,

Ensure you are in comphance with the entry requirements of your destination. For the latest i jon on entry requi our flexible booking policy, or our health and safety measures visit our Travel Ready hub

=
Depart

Economy - Basic

Wednesday F 1hr20
07 Jun, 2023 ; :
"\ Cranbrook W\ ancouver A Cabin : Economy Class (G}
(YXC), U Vancouver Int. (YVR), Operated by: Air Canada Express -
8ritish Columbia Tesminal M Jazz | De Hawvilland Dash 8-400

@Econorny Basic Is a reslncted fare

Passengers

A Henry Yao Seats



"B Purchase summary

MasterCard 1 adult
H D= sons
Amount pal 10.38
Base fare Economy - Basic 44.00
Camier surcharges 1600
f=1
UGl Taxes, fees and charges
Air Travellers Secunty Charge - Canada 7.12
Airport Improvement Fee - Canada 3.00
Total before options {per passenger) $7363
Henry Yao
mdard seal (Aisle) - 35.00
Goods and Services Tax - Canada - 175
Total with options and seal selection fee $110%
GRAND TOTAL (Canadian dollars) $110%
@ Check-in and boarding gate deadlines
Within Canada
90 When to arrive at the airport
minutes You should arnve no laler than the ime indicated at lefl. This will ensure you have plenty of ime to check in, drop off your checked bags and pass through security.
45 Check-in and baggage drop-off deadline
minuies’ You must have checked in. your boarding pass and dep all bags at the baggage drop-off counter before the end of the check-in period for your fight
30 Boarding gate deadline
miutes This is the latest you should be at the depariure gate, ready for boarding
1 5 Boarding gate closes
o3 Auriving after (his time will result in reassignment of any reserved seats, the cancellation of reservations, and/or gibility for demed ]

From Toronto City Airport (YTZ) - Check-in and baggage drop-off deadline 20 minutes.



PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number: -

Location Name:

License Plate:
Parking Started:

2023/06/10-
Parking Expiry: 2023/06/10

Parking Cost: $0.50
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ***********-
Transaction No. 1086484176
Payment Date: 2023/06/10

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.




From: m
Sent: ednesday, June 14, 2023 11:46 AM
Subject: Fw: Thank you for choosing to take off with Helijet!

for Henry Yao - receipt for-

From: passengerservices@helijet.com <passengerservices@helijet.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 11:32 AM

To leg.bc.ca>

Subject: Thank you for choosing to take off with Helijet!

Helijet

Please review your reservation below.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding your reservation please call us at Helijet Reservations
1.800.665.4354.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard your flight soon!

Did you know, in addition to our daily scheduled flights, Helijet Charters and our new partner BLADE, can
also assist you in coordinating your custom charter for business or pleasure?

Customer Information

Account Customer # -

Name Henry Yao
Booking -
Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Invoice #706171
- SALE - Seat Sale $255 $242.86
+GST $§12.14

Departure:
I victoria Harbour Billing $242.86




» Directions

Arrival:
-Vancouver Harbour
» Directions

35 minutes

Confirmed

1 Passengers - SALES
Henry Yao, Male

Add to Calendar

Taxes $12.14
Grand Total $255.00
Mastercard $255.00

Date / Time une 14,2023 @ ||| N

Summary kkE kKRN u‘-

Authorization 077728

FARE RULES:

Available for adult passengers aged 13-64 years &
unaccompanied minors. Please call Helijet Reservations to
book Seniors 65+ and Children Under 13 years.

Helijet SALES fares are Refundable / Changeable / Upgradeable
up to 5pm day prior to departure. Upgrade to higher fare may
also be required if original fare not available.

After 5pm, travel is only changeable for an earlier same-day
flight by contacting Helijet by phone or in-person at the
terminal before your scheduled departure time.

Any same-day cancellations will result in a non-refundable
cancellation fee equal to the value of the one-way travel.

Failure to check-in 20 minutes prior to departure will also
result in the cancellation of any onward and/or return
reservations (additional cancellation fees may apply)

SALE Fares do not qualify for combination with Kids Fly Free
promotions.

ACCESSIBILITY:

A s accessible seating is limited, passengers with limited
mobility and/or special needs are asked to make their booking
request with a Helijet Reservations Agent by phone at
+1.800.665.4354 - online bookings made without also calling in
advance of travel, may not be honoured on the desired flight.

***HELIJET FARES INCLUDE***

BAGGAGE:

Helijet Fares include 2 pieces of baggage per person totalling
50 Ibs / 22.6 kgs, no cabin baggage is allowed. Excess baggage
will be accepted on a space available basis only and may not
accompany you on the same flight.




From:

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 2:22 PM

To:

Subject: Fw: Thank you for choosing to take off with Helijet!

Henry Yao receipt

From: passengerservices@helijet.com <passengerservices@helijet.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 2:12 PM

To @leg.bc.ca>
Subject: Thank you for choosing to take off with Helijet!

Helijet

Please review your reservation below.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding your reservation please call us at Helijet Reservations
1.800.665.4354.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard your flight soon!

Did you know, in addition to our daily scheduled flights, Helijet Charters and our new partner BLADE, can
also assist you in coordinating your custom charter for business or pleasure?

Customer Information

Account Customer # -

Name Henry Yao
Booking
Wednesday, June 14, 2023 Invoice #706172
SALE - Seat Sale $255 $242.86
- +GST $12.14

Departure:
I V2ncouver Harbour Billing $242.86




» Directions

Arrival:
-Victoria Harbour

» Directions

35 minutes

Confirmed

1 Passengers - SALES
Henry Yao, Male

Add to Calendar

Taxes $12.14
Grand Total $255.00
Mastercard $255.00

Date / Time June 14, 2023 @-
Summary dkkk kkkk *#-
Expiration -

Authorization 087253

FARE RULES:

Available for adult passengers aged 13-64 years &
unaccompanied minors. Please call Helijet Reservations to
book Seniors 65+ and Children Under 13 years.

Helijet SALES fares are Refundable / Changeable / Upgradeable
up to 5pm day prior to departure. Upgrade to higher fare may
also be required if original fare not available.

After Spm, travel is only changeable for an earlier same-day
flight by contacting Helijet by phone or in-person at the
terminal before your scheduled departure time.

Any same-day cancellations will result in a non-refundable
cancellation fee equal to the value of the one-way travel.

Failure to check-in 20 minutes prior to departure will also
result in the cancellation of any onward and/or return
reservations (additional cancellation fees may apply)

SALE Fares do not qualify for combination with Kids Fly Free
promotions.

ACCESSIBILITY:

A s accessible seating is limited, passengers with limited
mobility and/or special needs are asked to make their booking
request with a Helijet Reservations Agent by phone at
+1.800.665.4354 - online bookings made without also calling in
advance of travel, may not be honoured on the desired flight.

***HELIJET FARES INCLUDE***

BAGGAGE:

Helijet Fares include 2 pieces of baggage per person totalling
50 lbs / 22.6 kgs, no cabin baggage is allowed. Excess baggage
will be accepted on a space available basis only and may not
accompany you on the same flight.







PayByPhone Parking Receipt
DIAMOND PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:

2023/06/1
2023/06/1

Parking Cost: $4.00
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ***********-
Transaction No. 1094120584
Payment Date: 2023/06/16-

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/

© 2015 PayByPhone Limited.






Location Number:

Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:

Transaction No.
Payment Date:

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
WESTPARK, ,

2023/06/18
2023/06/18
$2.35

(including Service Charge)

MasterCard ******”**-
109610845
2023/06/1

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at

paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

B

] (]

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.




From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: June 23, 2023 at PDT
To
Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:

License Plate: -

Parking Started: 2023/06/23-
Parking Expiry: 2023/06/23
Parking Cost: $4.35
{including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ***********-
Transaction No. 1102572924
Payment Date: 2023/06/23

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/

© 2015 PayByPhone Limited.



From: support@paybyphone.com
Date: June 24, 2023 at

ayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:
Transaction No.
Payment Date:

2023/06/24|
2023/06/24,
$0.50

{including Service Charge)

MasterCard **"‘*******-

1104050246

2023/06/24-

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at

paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.















Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50454

MLAName:  Yao, Henry [ lllHWR  claimpate:  April 03, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip:  Accompanying Person Travel -
Prepared By: _

Claimant Type: Accompanying Person (CA) Claimant Name: -
Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Legislature

Trip Details: travel for CA Conference. Reimbursement is to go to-

Date Expenses Amount

April 03, 2023 34(km) $19.38
from home to Tsawwassen ferry terminal

April 03, 2023 33(km) $18.81
from Swartz Bay to legislature

April 06, 2023 33(km) $18.81
from legislature to ferry

April 06, 2023 34(km) $19.38
from ferry back home

April 03, 2023 Ferry $100.15

April 03, 2023 Full Day Meals Per Diem Allow. $61.00

April 04, 2023 Full Day Meals Per Diem Allow. $61.00

April 05, 2023 Full Day Meals Per Diem Allow. $61.00

April 06, 2023 Accommodation Expenses $671.07
hotel minus parking expenses

April 06, 2023 Ferry $83.15

April 06, 2023 Full Day Meals Per Diem Allow. $61.00

April 06, 2023 Parking $57.00

see hotel invoice

Total Payable $1231.75

Date 12 Jun 2023 Signature -

Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR
certified that the amount to be paid is correct, and is in accordance
with appropriate siatule or other authority for payment










Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50560

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: June 22, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Prepared By:

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Caucus retreat

Trip Details: Travel to Richmond Caucus Retreat. No mileage claimed

Date Expenses Amount

June 22, 2023 Breakfast & Lunch only $39.50

June 23, 2023 Breakfast & Lunch only $39.50
Total Payable $79.00

Date 29 Jun 2023 Signature -

Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR
certified that the amount to be paid is correct, and is in accordance
with appropriate statute or other authority for payment







Dicken Lau roomNo. : [l

Arrival : 02-20-23
Departure : 02-23-23

Canada Folio No. ; .
Conf. No. :
Company Name: Cashier No. 132
Group Name: Membership
Group Code: Page No. :1of2
A/R Number:
Agent :
COPY OF INVOICE
Date Description Charges Credits
02-20-23 Room Charge 229.00
02-20-23 GST Room Tax 11.56
02-20-23 PST Room Tax 18.50
02-20-23 MRDT Tax 6.94
02-20-23 DMF Fee 2.29
02-20-23 Climate Contribution 1.25
02-20-23 GST Tax 0.06
02-20-23 Parking Daily 19.00
02-20-23 GST Tax 0.95
02-21-23 Room Charge 229.00
02-21-23 GST Room Tax 11.56
02-21-23 PST Room Tax 18.50
02-21-23 MRDT Tax 6.94
02-21-23 DMF Fee 2.29
02-21-23 Climate Contribution 1.25
02-21-23 GST Tax 0.06
02-21-23 Parking Daily 19.00
02-21-23 GST Tax 0.95
02-22-23 Room Charge 229.00
02-22-23 GST Room Tax 11.56
02-22-23 PST Room Tax 18.50
02-22-23 MRDT Tax 6.94
02-22-23 DMF Fee 2.29
02-22-23 Climate Contribution 1.25
02-22-23 GST Tax 0.06
02-22-23 Parking Daily 19.00
02-22-23 GST Tax 0.95
02-23-23 Mastercard 868.65
KXXXXXXXXXX -
XXIXX
Total Charges 868.65
Total Credits 868.65
Balance 0.00

DMF Destination Marketing Fee 1% of the Room Rate
MRDT Municipal Regional District Tax 3%
GST 5%, PST 8%






. Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
L Fi i Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50590

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: June 30, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Prepared By: _

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: events outside of riding

Trip Details: Travel to events and meetings outside of riding (end of June to end of July)

Date Expenses Amount

June 24, 2023 66(km) $37.62
Home, South Delta Baptist Church, The Orpheum, home

June 27, 2023 28(km) $15.96
CO, Amazon Fulfillment Centre, Midland Appliance, home

June 28, 2023 16(km) $9.12
Home, Taiwanese Cultural Society, River Rock Casino, CO

June 29, 2023 18(km) $10.26
Home, Richmond Plywood Corp, Marina One Restaurant, CO

June 30, 2023 38(km) $21.66
Home, Chinese Canadian Museum, Sheraton Hotel, CO

July 01, 2023 31(km) $18.91
goome, Steveston Salmon Festival, CO, Steveston Salmon Festival,

July 04, 2023 48(km) $29.28
CO, Pacific Autism Family Network, CO, Terminal City Club
(Mitacs), CO

July 05, 2023 31(km) $18.91

Home, Scotiabank Dance Centre, CO

July 08, 2023 49(km) $29.89

Home, Richmond Olympic Oval, office, Bubble Tea Fest, Bonsor
Rec Complex, Bubble Tea Fest, home

July 14, 2023 28(km) $17.08
CO, Hamilton Harron Funeral Home, CO

July 15, 2023 27(km) $16.47

Home, FASA (8853 Selkirk St), Canadian Flower Winery, Exec
Hotel YVR, home

July 16, 2023 27(km) $16.47



Vi Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 2
iy e Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50590

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: June 30, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

Date Expenses Amount

Home, Deas Island regional Park, home

July 17, 2023 8(km) $4.88
Home, Fortune Terrace Chinese Cuisine, home

July 20, 2023 20(km) $12.20
Home, The Buck & Ear pub, home

July 21, 2023 13(km) $7.93
CO, Richmond Olympic Oval, Richmond Night Market, home

July 28, 2023 15(km) $9.15
CO, Richmond Sentinel (detours due to construction), CO

July 29, 2023 18(km) $10.98
Home, Richmond Steveston Inclusive Pride Walk, CO

June 30, 2023 Parking $3.53
Attended Chinese Canadian Museum's Grand Opening

June 30, 2023 Parking $1.60
Attended Meliora and RCMP meeting

July 04, 2023 Parking $4.79
Attended Mitacs Board of Directors Reception

July 05, 2023 Parking $1.50
Attended ENV Stakeholder Roundtable

July 06, 2023 Parking $3.00

Attended Korean Consulate's 60th Anniversary of Korea-Canada
Diplomatic Ties Special Performance

July 08, 2023 Parking $5.35
Attended Cars and Hoops' Charity Event

July 09, 2023 Parking $12.75






From: Indigo Park Canada <noreplycanada@group-indigo.com>
Sent: June 30, 2023
To: Yao.MLA, Henry <Henry.Yao.MLA®@leg.bc.ca>
Subject: Confirmation Email

INDIGO
Nneo

Thank you for your purchase!
This is your confirmation and receipt.

You can view your Parking Pass from the button below.

In gated parking lots, please note that you will need to scan the QR code on the digital Parking

Pass upon entering and exiting the lot.

No multiple in/out.

GET MY PASS

- ~
/

DETAILS OF YOUR PURCHASE




VANCOUVER, BC-
YOUR PURCHASE

MADE ON:  FRI, JUNE 30, 2023]jl§

TRANSACTION #: 22558370
PAYMENT: $3.53

FRI, JUNE 30, 2023l To FRi, JunE 30, 202

Time Rate Amount
Jun 30, 2023 |- oun 30, 2023 HourlyDay  $3.25

Additional Items Amount

Convenience Fee $0.25
Transaction Fee $0.03

City Taxes 5.000% $0.15
TransLink Tax 24.000% $0.56

Promo Code: None Amount; None

cARD XxxX-x0-X O

VAT

VAT2# NONE

© Indigo Park Canada Inc. 2023. All rights reserved.



From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: June 30, 2023 NN

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
IMPERIAL PARKING, ,

Location Number: [ ]

Location Name: CITY OF RICHMOND

License Plate: -
Parking Started: 2023/06/30
Parking Expiry: 2023/06/30
Parking Cost: $1.60
(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard **********-
Transaction No. 1111345506

Payment Date: 2023/06/3(_

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/

© 2015 PayByPhone Limited.



7Y OF VANCOUVER PARKyq

exPIRY TIME:

'-2023-07 o_ sazs

L coLD ON 2023-07-04 at ;
EJ s




. -

Fwd: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

Herry Yoo |

Wed 7/5/2023 11:25 AM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: July 5, 2023 at || NNJI P07

Tom
Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

CITY OF VANCOUVER paybyphone

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023/07/05
Parking Expiry: 2023/07/05-
Parking Cost: $1.50

(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard *****xkix
Transaction No. 1117021472

Payment Date: 2023/07/05 N

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover
PayByPhone Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

1of2 2023-07-07, 8:50 «






Se

Be

nt from my iPhone

gin forwarded message:

From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: July 6, 2023 at || PO T

To
Su

!ject: PayByP!one Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:
Parking Started:
Parking Expiry:
Parking Cost:

Payment Method:
Transaction No.
Payment Date:

2023/07/06
2023/07/06
$3.00

(including Service Charge)

MasterCard *+++++++« [

1118713776
2023/07/0

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at

paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.



Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: support@paybyphone.com

Date: July 8, 2023 at
To
Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CONCORD PARKING, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate:

Parking Started: 2023 07/08-
Parking Expiry: 2023/07/08
Parking Cost: $5.35

(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard *****¥xsoxx
Transaction No. 1121008348

Payment Date: 2023/07/0

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/

© 2015 PayByPhone Limited.






o

%

Claim Number:

Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1

Travel Claim Form

50763

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: August 21, 2023

Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip: MLA Travel

Prepared By: -

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: Victoria

Trip Details: Harbour Air flights for travel to session. Helijet flights for Oct 27 & 31 will be on

separate claims

Date Expenses Amount

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 2

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 5§

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 15

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 19

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 22

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
October 29

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
November 6

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
November 9

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
November 16

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
November 23

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00
November 26

August 21, 2023 Airfare - oneway $220.00






Vo alSeRFiaNES

Check Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials High Flyer Rewards Locations

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

[ . i
i Customer Information
Account -

Henry Yao

Booking 1 i
Monday, October 2, 2023 Invoice #7911908
Air Transportation Charges
Flight -
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
-ichmond (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» Di i
Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
q - C: o
Arrival: Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
-Iictoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

Add to Calendar Mastereard $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023
Summary PP u.-
Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




’ Booking

Thursday, October 5, 2023

Flight -

Departure:
-Victoria Harbour
» Directions
Arrival:
ichmond (YVR South)
» Directions
30 minutes

KK - Confirmed

1 Passenger(s) - Flex
Henry Yao, Male

Add to Calendar

and pricing.
Flex Terms & Conditions

Checking-in:

Invoice #7911844

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 500 : (S) Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee

All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee
Sked 500 : Carbon Offset

Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge

Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee

Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

Master Card

Date / Time August 18, 2023 _
Summary ok kv *#‘-
Expiration _

Authorization 07365E

$184.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.65
$9.00
$5.00
$10.85

$10.47

$209.53
$10.47

$220.00

$220.00

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.
e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.




m:\IIAIIIOUI AIR
SEAPLANES

k Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Customer Information i

Account _

Henry Yao

Booking # i
Sunday, October 15, 2023 Invoice #7911854
Air Transportation Charges
ige I
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
Richmond (YVR South) Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Di i
Divections Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
Arrival: All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
-Iictoria Harbour All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» -D—"m Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53

1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

Add to Calendar Master Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 @-
Summary *odkkk kokkok *tk-
Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




’ Booking

Thursday, October 19, 2023

Flight -

Departure:
-Victoria Harbour
» Directions
Arrival:
-ichmond (YVR South)
» Directions
30 minutes

KK - Confirmed

1 Passenger(s) - Flex
Henry Yao, Male

Add to Calendar

and pricing.
Flex Terms & Conditions

Checking-in:

Invoice #7911847

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 500 : (5) Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee

All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee
Sked 500 : Carbon Offset

Sked 500 : fuel Surcharge

Sked SO0 : Richmond Terminal Fee

Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

Master Card

Date / Time August 18, 2023 _
Summary kK ok E tt-

Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

$184.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.65
$9.00
$5.00
$10.85

$10.47

$209.53
$10.47

$220.00

$220.00

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.
e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.




HARBOUR AIR
SEAPLANES

Check Flight Status Manage Flight

High Flyer Rewards Locations

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Customer Information i

Account -

Henry Yao

Booking l
Sunday, October 22, 2023 Invoice #7911856
Air Transportation Charges
Flight -
Sked 500 : (S) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
-Richmond (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
s Di .
» Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
s Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
Arrival:
-Victoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger{s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

Add to Calendar Master Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 @-
Summary kkkk kkkk ‘t‘-

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




Vo alseRPiAN S

Check Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials High Flyer Rewards Locations

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Customer Information i

Account HAS # -
Name Henry Yao
e ———
Booking l
Sunday, October 29, 2023 Invoice #7911857
Air Transportation Charges
rlight [
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
-iChmond (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» Di ions
Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
Arrival: Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
ictoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex e $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

Add to Calendar Macter Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 @-

Summary Xhkk kx%% ‘*-

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




HARBOUR AIR
SEAPLANES

Check Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials

S AU

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Name Henry Yao

Monday, November 6, 2023 Invoice #7911859
Air Transportation Charges
Flight {JJJJ}
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
‘ichmOnd (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» Directi
Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
Arrival: Sked S00 : Carbon Offset $0.65
-Victoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
L Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

Add to Calendar Master Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023
Summary *kk¥F kkk¥k tt-
Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e  Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for

L thoticsenation. i




Booking i

Thursday, November 9, 2023 Invoice #7911850
Air Transportation Charges
rlight [
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
ictoria Harbour All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
s Di -
» Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
v~ Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
ichmond (YVR South) Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $S5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47
Henry Yao, Male
Grand Total $220.00
Add to Calendar
Master Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 _
Summary RRk kR KR ‘N-

Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.




HARBOUR AIR
SEAPLANES

Check Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials High Flyer Rewards Locations

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Customer Information i

Name Henry Yao

Booking : ‘
Thursday, November 16, 2023 Invoice #7911861
Air Transportation Charges
el
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
ichmond (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» Di i
Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
Arrival: Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
-Iictoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
] Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53

1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

A lendar
Add to Calendar Master Card $220.00

Date / Time august 18, 2023 i ||TGEIR
Summary KRk kK kK u.-
Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




‘ Booking

Thursday, November 23, 2023

Flight -

Departure:

-Victoria Harbour

» Directions
Arrival:
-Richmond (YVR South)
» Directions
30 minutes

KK - Confirmed

1 Passenger(s) - Flex
Henry Yao, Male

Add to Calendar

Invoice #7911851

Air Transportation Charges

Sked 500 : (S) Flex

Taxes, Fees and Charges

All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee
All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee
Sked 500 : Carbon Offset

Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge

Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee

Sked S00 : Victoria Terminal Fee

+ Goods and Services Tax

Billing
Taxes

Grand Total

Master Card

Summary LT ..-

Expiration -

Authorization 07365E

$184.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.65
$9.00
$5.00
$10.85

$10.47

$209.53
$10.47

$220.00

$220.00

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions

and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions

Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.
e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.




HARBOUR AIR
SEAPLANES

Check Flight Status Manage Flight Deals & Specials High Flyer Rewards Locations

Thank you for choosing Harbour Air Seaplanes, Whistler Air & Saltspring Air! To ensure your experience is
as easy and enjoyable as possible, please review this email in full, along with the booking information,
and fare conditions prior to arrival.

If you require changes to your reservation prior to travel, log into your account using your HAS# at
www.harbourair.com to make changes 24 hours, 7 days a week.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Customer Information i
Account HAS # -

Name Henry Yao
Booking i
Sunday, November 26, 2023 Invoice #7911862
Air Transportation Charges
riight [
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees énd Charges
ichmond (YVR South) All Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
» Directions All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
Arrival: Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
ictoria Harbour Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47




Henry Yao, Male Grand Total $220.00

I
Add to Calendar MasterCard $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 @-

Summary *kkE Kkk%k **#-
epiaton [

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes
before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers must be fully checked-in 15 minutes before the scheduled departure time.

e Passengers not checked-in before the check-in cutoff times will not be able to board
their scheduled flight and will not be refunded their fare. Harbour Air reserves the right
to cancel the passenger's return flights.

Required Travel Documents:

e All passengers 18 years and above must present either one piece of valid government
issued photo identification, or two pieces of government-issued identificati on without a
photograph.

Priority Boarding:

e Priority Boarding is included in Flex Tier, when and where available. Priority Boarding
allows eligible passengers to board the aircraft ahead of passengers on other tiers,
allowing for first selection of seating.

e Passengers with Priority Boarding must present promptly for boarding at the Pilot's
announcement. Passengers who do not present promptly may lose Priority Boarding for




Booking i i

Thursday, November 30, 2023 Invoice #7911852
Air Transportation Charges
riight I
Sked 500 : (5) Flex $184.03
Departure: Taxes, Fees and Charges
-IiCtoria Harbour All Skeds - Baggage : GoFare Baggage Fee $0.00
» Di i
Directions Ali Skeds - Baggage : Flex Baggage Fee $0.00
Arvival: Sked 500 : Carbon Offset $0.65
-ichmond (YVR South) Sked 500 : Fuel Surcharge $9.00
» Directions Sked 500 : Richmond Terminal Fee $5.00
. Sked 500 : Victoria Terminal Fee $10.85
30 minutes
+ Goods and Services Tax $10.47
KK - Confirmed
Billing $209.53
1 Passenger(s) - Flex Taxes $10.47
Henry Yao, Male
Grand Total $220.00
Add to Calendar
Master Card $220.00

Date / Time August 18, 2023 @-
Summary EEEE kEX¥ Il-

Authorization 07365E

Please carefully review the Flex Tier terms and conditions pertaining to baggage restrictions
and pricing.

Flex Terms & Conditions
Checking-in:

e Harbour Air recommends that passengers arrive at the terminal at least 40 minutes




Members Of The Legislative Assembly Page: 1
Travel Claim Form

Claim Number: 50721

MLA Name: Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR Claim Date: August 01, 2023
Constituency: Richmond South Centre

Type Of Trip:  MLA Travel

prepared By: [

Claimant Type: Member of Legislative Assembly

Travel From: Constituency Travel To: events outside of riding

Trip Details: Travel to out-of-constituency events and meetings for the month of August
(missing one Skytrain receipt for Aug 8, to be added to future claim)

Date Expenses Amount

August 02, 2023 5(km) $3.05
Home, Kwantlen Polytechnic University Richmond Campus, home

August 04, 2023 26(km) $15.86
Home, Vancouver Fraser Lions & Leo Club Installation Ceremony
(Marina One Richmond), home

August 05, 2023 61(km) $37.21
Office, 9948 Lougheed Highway, Teacher Appreciation Banquet
(2206 Kingsway), office

August 12, 2023 77(km) $46.97
Office, BC Dumpling Festival, office

August 16, 2023 38(km) $23.18
Office, Taiwan Chamber of Commerce in BC (TCCBC) Mingle
Tangle Social Networking, office

August 19, 2023 17(km) $10.37
Office, Phoenix Richmond Malayalee Association Onam
Celebration, office

August 05, 2023 Parking $2.60
Attended Teacher Appreciation Banquet for the 1st Vancouver Int!l
Conference on Traditional Chinese Medicine

August 16, 2023 Parking $2.00

Attended Taiwan Chamber of Commerce in BC's Mingle Tangle
Social Networking

Total Payable $141.24

Date 12 Sep 2023 Signature

Yao, Henry VM134736 HWR
certified that the amount 1o be paid is correct, and is in accordance
with appropriate statute or other authority for payment




RECEIPT

Advanced ) king
Lo

l.icenze Plate Nur

Expiration Date/line

UG 05, 2023

chhase Date!ﬁme-Aug 05, 2023
Total Parking: $2.00
Total TAX: $0.60

Total Due: $2.60 Rate: Public 1 Hour $2.00
Total Paid:\$760} Pmt Type: CC (Swipe)
Ticket #: T

SN #.

Setting T of

Mach Name: Weter - 2

#..u-ﬂasler[lard Auth #: 03700E

YOUR RE:ZE";’T
ank You!
wwu.ad\]:"“d"”kua =2




Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: support@pavbyphone.com

Date: August 16, 2023 at
To

Subject: PayByPhone Parking Receipt

PayByPhone Parking Receipt
CITY OF VANCOUVER, ,

Location Number:
Location Name:
License Plate: -

Parking Started: 2023/08/16
2023/08/16

Parking Expiry:

Parking Cost: $2.00

(including Service Charge)
Payment Method: MasterCard ***¥** %
Transaction No. 1166701440
Payment Date: 2023/08/17 |

Thank you for using PayByPhone

You can access a full list of all your parking transactions and update your profile at
paybyphone.com.

Parking for work? Tired of submitting expenses? Visit our website to discover PayByPhone
Business: paybyphone.com/business/.

© 2015 PayByPhone Technologies Inc.















Swartz Bay

To
Tsawwassen

ABCFerries

Suvite 588 - 1321 Blanshard Street
Victoria BC Canada VBW BB7

LANE 03

. RECEIPT - PLEASE RETAIN
LPURCHASE 2023/09/24

Undersize Vehi 63.85
Adult 18.50
Priority Loadi 93.40

Fuel Surcharg 3.25

179.00

| Master Card
***********

17
AUTH B9B8673 66336648 89198125199H
)ﬁnshrunrd
.' ABDBARBRRY1818 / Boogessonl /
- NO SIGNRTURE TRANSACTION
@1 APPROVED - THANK YOU @27

CHANGE DUE

* % *CARDHOLDER
SWB 24 Sep 2023






